Recei ved: 08/17/2013

XO Communications Services, LLC
New York PSC — Tariff No. 4 - Telephone
Effective Date: September 20, 2013

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Leaf 4
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:;

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont’d)

The following sections will apply to customers who are served by a Central Office where the former XO
New York, Inc. has facilities and to existing Customers of XO New Y ork, Inc. as of

February 19, 2005.

Category One - Sections 4.1 thru 4.23

Section 4 - Category 1 Service Offerings, Rates And Charges
4.1 Local Exchange Service

4.1.1
4.1.2
413
4.1.4
415
4.1.6
4.1.7
4.1.8
4.1.9
4.1.10

4.1.11
4.1.12
4.1.13
4.1.14
4.1.15
4.1.16
4.1.17
4.1.18

Local Line

Local Trunk

Usage Options

XO Integrated Access
Enhanced Business Line
Special Access Services
Inbound PRI

XOption Service Offering
Multiple Service Discount

Page
65
65
66
92

109
109
113
116
118
121
140

Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN) /Primary Rate Interface (Pk

Service Description

Centrex

Premium X Option Service Offering

Local Volume Discount

IntraLATA Network Access

IntraLATA Private Line

Deluxe XOption Service Offering

XO Integrated X OPTION Access Services ||
Metra Plus X Option Service Offering

4.2 Directory Assistance
4.3 Operator Assistance

431
4.3.2
4.3.3
434

Operator Assisted Surcharges

Usage Rates for Operator Completed Calls
Busy Line Verification and Interrupt Service
Payphone Surcharge

144
155
160
180
182
186
188
208
210
217
219
220
220
221
221

Issued by: Kelly Faul — Regulatory Affairs Director, Herndon, VA

Cancelled by 1 Rev. Leaf No. 4 Effective 10/30/2013

CANCELLED
09/ 20/ 2013



