Received: 08/17/2013 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/20/2013

XO Communications Services, LLC

New York PSC – Tariff No. 4 - Telephone Leaf 4
Effective Date: September 20, 2013 Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont'd)

The following sections will apply to customers who are served by a Central Office where the former XO New York, Inc. has facilities and to existing Customers of XO New York, Inc. as of February 19, 2005.

Category One - Sections 4.1 thru 4.23

			Page
Section 4 -	Category	1 Service Offerings, Rates And Charges	65
4.1	Local E	Exchange Service	65
	4.1.1	Local Line	66
	4.1.2	Local Trunk	92
	4.1.3	Usage Options	109
	4.1.4	XO Integrated Access	109
	4.1.5	Enhanced Business Line	113
	4.1.6	Special Access Services	116
	4.1.7	Inbound PRI	118
	4.1.8	XOption Service Offering	121
	4.1.9	Multiple Service Discount	140
	4.1.10	Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN) / Primary Rate Interface (PR	
		Service Description	144
	4.1.11	Centrex	155
	4.1.12	Premium XOption Service Offering	160
	4.1.13	Local Volume Discount	180
	4.1.14	IntraLATA Network Access	182
	4.1.15	IntraLATA Private Line	186
	4.1.16	Deluxe XOption Service Offering	188
	4.1.17	XO Integrated X OPTION Access Services II	208
	4.1.18	Metra Plus XOption Service Offering	210
4.2		ry Assistance	217
4.3	Operator Assistance		219
	4.3.1	Operator Assisted Surcharges	220
	4.3.2	Usage Rates for Operator Completed Calls	220
	4.3.3	Busy Line Verification and Interrupt Service	221
	4.3.4	Payphone Surcharge	221

Issued by: Kelly Faul – Regulatory Affairs Director, Herndon, VA